

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).12994/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/06/2005 in WP No. 16807/2004
of The

HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

STATE OF KARNATAKA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NAYEEM AKHTAR ALI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 08/01/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay R. Hegde,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

We have heard learned counsel for the Petitioners. No one ha

s
appeared on behalf of Respondent. The special leave petition is disposed

of with the direction that the claim of the Respondent shall

be
considered in the light of the Constitution Bench decision of this Court

rendered in Secretary, State of Karnataka & Ors. v. Uma Devi (3) & Ors.,

2006 (4) SCC 1.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master